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Retiree Experiences



Retirees: Household’s current income sources

84%
()
3% 51%  50%
23% 22%
18%
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3% 3% 4%
[ ] [ ] — I I
Social Traditional Personal Traditional DC plans Annuities Roth IRAs P-T job F-T job Rental Cash value  Business All other
Security DB pensions savings (NQ) IRAs earnings earnings income life insurance  income sources

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees. Multiple responses allowed.



Household retirement income sources, by year
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Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on retirees aged 40 to 75, with at least $100,000 in household investable assets.



Retirees: Household’s current income sources, by HH investable assets

88%
86%
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pensions (NQ)

m $100k—$249k = $250k—$499k m $500k—$999k = $1M to $1.9M ® $2M or more

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees. Multiple responses allowed. Not shown: income received from cash value
life insurance, business income, and other sources.
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Household receives enough income from lifetime-guaranteed income sources to cover
household’s basic living expenses?

6% 5%
2023
Not sure,\
65% 70%
m Not sure
mNo
EYes

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,570 retirees who receive any combination of Social Security, DB pension, or
annuity income. Full question wording: “Does your household receive enough income from [Social Security/traditional pension plans/defined
benefit pension plans/lifetime-guaranteed annuities] to cover your household’s basic living expenses so that you do not need to use your
savings to pay for those expenses?”; bracketed text display based on sources the respondent indicated his/her household received. “GLI” =
guaranteed lifetime income.



Workers’ Retirement Expectations




Workers: Household’s expected retirement income sources

80% 80%
74%
54%
46%
I 38%
Social Security  DC plans Personal Traditional Roth IRAs  Traditional DB

savings (NQ) IRAs pensions

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 1,566 workers who plan to retire. Multiple
responses allowed. Not shown: “Other” sources = 1%.
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Household retirement income sources, by year
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Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on non-retired workers aged 50 to 75, with at least $100,000 in household
investable assets, who plan to retire within 10 years.
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Household anticipates receiving enough income from lifetime-guaranteed income sources
to cover household’s basic living expenses?

19% 2023
22% oo, o

Not sure,
19%

Yes, 46%

44% 46% 46%
m Not sure
mNo

EYes

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on non-retired workers ages 50 to 75, with
at least $100,000 in household investable assets, who plan to retire within 10 years. “GLI" =
guaranteed lifetime income.



Product and Account Ownership



/ Individual stocks

Mutual funds (excl. money market funds) [NINEGTNNNENEGEGEGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 51%
Money market funds [NNNEGEGEGEGEEEEEEEEEE  42%
chs I 38%
U.S. savings bonds/Treasuries |GGG 3%
ETFs I 2%
Real estate investments (not residence) G 15%
Corporate/muni bonds G 11%

\ REITS I 10% /

s%

Investments

Cash value life insurance 29%
Insurance Deferred annuity 18%
Products _
Long-term care insurance 17%
Immediate annuity 6%
Other Accounts/ HSA IS 22%
Assets Business ownership [ 8%

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers. “CDs” =
certificates of deposit, “ETFs” = exchange-traded funds, “REITS” = real estate investment trusts, and “HSA" = health
savings account.



36%

33%
25%
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17%
14%
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Deferred annuity Immediate annuity Any annuity

®No FP, $100k—-$499k m No FP, $500k+ m Have FP, $100k—$499k m Have FP, $500k+

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and
1,669 non-retired workers. “FP” = financial professional.



64%

53% 54% 53%
50%50%

Bought as part of
formal written
retirement plan?*

43% 43%

40 to 49 50 to 59 60 to 69 70t0 79 Age 40 to 85

m Lifetime-guaranteed income ® Accumulate savings for retirement mProtect principal from market downturns

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 893 investors who own deferred annuities. If the household owned
multiple contracts, respondents answered for the most recently purchased annuity. Multiple responses allowed. Age 80 to 85
results not shown due to low sample size (n=55). *Based on 313 deferred annuity owners who have a formal written plan for
managing income, expenses, and assets in retirement.



74%

66%
54%
5% I

<$50k  $50k—$74.9k $75k-$99.9k  $100k—
$149.9k

Household Investable Assets

81% 82%

43%

$150k or Retirees  Non-retired
more workers

Retirement Status

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers. Full question
wording: “Does your household have assets in any 401(k), 403(b), 457, SEP, SIMPLE plan or other workplace retirement

savings plans from any current or former employer(s)?”

71%
62%

Married/  Not married/
partnered  partnered

Marital Status

69%

All



84%

76%
69%
61%
52% I

Traditional IRA

m $100k—$249k

58% 99%

41%

46%
33%
3%

Roth IRA

m $250k—$499k m $500k—$999k

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers.
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SEP/SIMPLE IRA

= $1M-$1.9M
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Any type of IRA

m $2.0M or more



Financial Professionals



Household typically works with paid professional to help make financial or
Investment decisions

Retirees Non-Retired Workers

Works with FP Works with FP
60% 57%

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,159 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers.



Household typically works with paid professional to make at least some of household’s

financial or investment decisions, by HH Investable assets

69% 68%
63%
56%
43%
52%
0,
40% 45%
26%
$100k-$249k $250k-$499k $500k-$999k $1M to $1.9M $2M or more

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers. “Other type of FP”
refers to investment brokers, insurance agents, lawyers/attorneys, accountants, mutual fund representatives, bankers, or

other professionals. Investors who indicated that their FP type was oneself or a family member were excluded from FP-
related analyses based on 2023 data.

m Other type of FP

® Financial advisor/planner



Financial professional compensation method

Don't know/other comp.,

9%

Highest among:

* Older investors/retirees

« HH investable assets $100k—$249k

 Lower HH income

*  Works with other type of FP

* Not “very knowledgeable” about
investments or financial products

* NoFWP

Both fixed/flat fee and pct. of assets,
6%

Fixed/flat fee,
29%

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 1,691 retirees and 890 non-retired workers who work with

FPs. “FWP” = formal written plan for managing income, expenses, and assets during retirement.

Highest among:

Younger investors/workers
Married/partnered investors
Lower HH investable assets
“Very knowledgeable” about
investments or financial products
Have FWP

Highest among:

Older investors/retirees

Higher HH investable assets
Higher HH income

Work with financial advisor/planner
College degree or higher
educational attainment



Topics discussed with financial professional in past two years

74%

35% 34%,
29%
22%
16%
10%
- L
]
Investment Tax minimization =~ How to create Maintaining a When to claim Inheritance(s) How to apply for None of the above
portfolio allocation retirement income budget in Social Security Medicare
and management from savings retirement

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 1,691 retirees and 890 non-retired workers who work with FPs. Multiple
responses (except for “None of these topics”) allowed.



Annual Investment Return Projections

29 29
26

27.5

13
)
2
00 -
3% or less 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% or more (This type of

projection is not
helpful or it varies)
m Pre-retirees and retirees EFPs

There appears to be a disconnect between financial planner annual investment return
projections and those of investors. While many FPs choose not to project, those who do

project considerably higher rates of return than do pre-retirees and retirees. Overly
conservative assessments of annual returns may discourage people from investing.

Sources: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey, 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk studies



Retirement Planning and Plans



Household has plan for managing income, expenses, and assets during retirement

Retirees Non-Retired Workers

Formal
written
plan
19%

Formal
written
plan
21%

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers.



Household has plan for managing income, assets, and expenses during retirement

0,
79% 81% 5%

75%

67%

® Informal plan

13%

®m Formal written plan

$100K-$249K $250K-$499K $500K-$999K $1M-$1.9M $2Mm+

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey Based on 2,381 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers.



Planning Activities completed

Highest share Lowest share
57% 56% 539% w/ FP help w/ FP help
o
48% 46%
42%
36%
25% o
20% 22% 19%
12% 12%
. . -
Determined what my Calculated the Determined what my Determined what my Estimated how many Determined Developed a specific
income will be in  amount of assets and  Social Security expenses will be in  years my assets and healthcare coverage plan or strategy for
retirement investments | will  benefits would be at retirement investments will last (including Medicare generating income
have available to different retirement in retirement options and/or private from my retirement
spend in retirement ages insurance) in savings
retirement

mCompleted = With FP help

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers. Multiple responses (except
for “None of these”) allowed. “Lowest share w/FP help” = 17% of those completing this activity were helped by an FP; “Highest share
w/FP help” = 48% of those completing this activity were helped by an FP.

13%

None of these



Percentage Working With
a Financial Professional
by Financial Decision-Making Style

Value of Retirement Planning Steps
by Financial Decision-Making Style

Make sure that at least all of essential expenses 54% .
f can be paid by income that is guaranteed for life 56% 70%
(o]
58%
67% 56%
o Maintain at least two years of spending needs in 53%
98% cash so if the stock market goes down, there is — 57%
52% no need to sell stocks or stock mutual funds 46%
(o)
develop an investment strategy 40%
(0]
o)
. . (o]
develop a written retirement plan 399,
0,
Get a projection of spending, investment income, Em’ 459,
and assets until at least age 92 to be safe 349, 0
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

m Male — Solo or Lead ®mFemale - Solo or Lead mMale or Female Total Partnership
® Male — Solo or Lead
® Female — Solo or Lead They also see greater value in GLI,
®m Male or Female Total Partnership working with a financial professional to

develop an investment strategy and a
written retirement plan, as well as making
projections to at least age 92.

Female solo or leads are also most likely to be

working with a financial professional.

Source: 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk” studies



Retirement Spending Philosophy by Financial Decision-Making Style

Statement One: In order to help people who retire spend what

they can afford to and not run low on money, it is important to S57%
have a long-range plan and project asset levels into the future.
Statement Two: There is too much uncertainty for long range 54%

projections. The best way to make sure retirees spend what they
can afford...is...to spend carefully and not take too much money
out of their investments in any year during their retirement.

49%

® Male - Solo or Lead
® Female - Solo or Lead
®m Male or Female Total Partnership

Female solo or leads more likely to identify with a philosophy

of long-range planning and projection, compared to one of
careful spending and constant investment management.

Source: 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk” studies



Attitudes and Outcomes



How prepared for retirement? 38% very
prepared
)
( |
Average = 6.7 .
Median = 7.0 247
21%
14%
10% 10%
5% 7%
1% 1% °
2o e R
0 1 2 4 4 6 6 7 8 9 10
Not at all Extremely

e

prepared

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 1,556 workers who plan to retire.

well prepared



Currently saving for retirement, by household income

62%

49% 1%
I I 40%

Under $50,000 $50,000 to $74,999

79%
72%

40% 39%

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

m At workplace ~ m Not at workplace

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 1,669 non-retired workers. Multiple responses allowed.

83%

38%

$150,000 or more



Experiences in Retirement Matching Expectations
(% Top 2 Box)

33%

Daily life 63%

82%

o)
33% 63%

Emotional health

80%

0,
35 63%

Finances

76%

2

0,
o 63%
66%

Events or experiences including travel

25%
63%
64%

Physical health

24%

Social life

63%
64%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
® ow Optimism

® Moderate Optimism ®m High Optimism

Satisfaction With Aspects of Retirement
(% Top 2 Box)

34%
o e 57
(0]
Emotional health 3% 63%
82%
Finances 63%
79%

27%

63%

Events or experiences including travel

68%
o 279
Social life 3%
66%
| 22%
P e 83
64%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

®m Low Optimism  ®Moderate Optimism  ®mHigh Optimism

People with an optimistic orientation tend to have met expectations about retirement

and a higher level of satisfaction across six dimensions of life in retirement.

Source: 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk” studies



Is Retirement Prep Worth It?
% Who are very/extremely satisfied with key aspects of retirement

53%

Physical health

33%

21%
73%
cmotonaveat. [T 7%
31%
. 60%
Social life 38%
(o]
Finances — 39%, 86%
7%
: : : 61%
Events or experiences including travel 38%
16%
749
37%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
m | evel of Retirement Prep: High m L evel of Retirement Prep: Medium m L evel of Retirement Prep: Low

People who indicate a high level of retirement preparedness tend to be more satisfied

in retirement. Interestingly, while preparedness is focused on financial dimensions,
the benefits accrue across all aspects of retired life.

Source: 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk” studies



Big 5 Personality Traits by Life Outlook

63%
i 769%
41%
s e
Is generally trusting o 279,
21% .
s relaxed, handlessiress well 75
0
36%
o iy
23%
i i 41%
Is outgoing, sociable h 63%
42%
34%
o 29
Has few artistic interests -24%3 *

26%
0,
Tends to be lazy mm/"
4%
: 259
Gets nervous easily F 10% w25%
4%
, . 13%
Tends to find fault with others 6%

®|Low Optimism  ®Moderate Optimism  ®mHigh Optimism

Source: 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk” studies

Looking at personality traits can provide insight into potential

retirement outcomes and which people may need a little extra
help in achieving a positive outcome.

The Big 5 Personality Traits &
Level of Retirement Preparation
7777
6.5 64 6.6

8.3
7.6
7071
57 6.0 03 5.9
5.2

Extroversion Agreeableness  Conscientiousness Neuroticism Openness

m |_evel of Retirement Preparation: Low
m Level of Retirement Preparation: Moderate
m Level of Retirement Preparation: High



Agreement with statement: “| am confident that | will be able to live the retirement lifestyle | want.”

m Strongly agree
® Somewhat agree
m Neither agree nor disagree

m Strongly/somewhat disagree

13%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: Based on retirees and non-retired workers ages 40 to 75, with at least $100,000 in household investable assets.



Agreement with statement: “| am confident that my savings and investments won't
run out if | live to be 90 years old.”

m Strongly agree

® Somewhat agree

m Neither agree nor disagree
®m Somewhat disagree

m Strongly disagree

2%
4% 1%

$100k—$249k $250k—$499k $500k—$999k $1M-$1.9M $2.0M+ All

2%

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers.



Retirement Preparation by Generation

42%

39% 39%
35%
26%
I 1%

Low Retirement Preparation

Moderate Retirement Preparation High Retirement Preparation

mGen X ®Baby Boomer

The oldest of Gen X are within 10 years of retirement

yet exhibit lower levels of preparedness.

Source: 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk” studies

Retirement Preparation Iltems
(% Top 2 Box Agreement)

: 43%
| worry about having enough money
[for/for the rest of] retirement
| know the amount of income and savings
| will need [for/for the rest of retirement] 40%

| think I'm on track to meet all my
financial goals [for/in] retirement

52%

EGen X ®Baby Boomer



Agreement with statement: “High inflation is making it difficult for me to afford to do
the things | want to do.”

m Strongly agree

® Somewhat agree

m Neither agree nor disagree
®m Somewhat disagree

m Strongly disagree

$100k—$249k $250k—$499k $500k—$999k $1M-$1.9M $2.0M+ All

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers.



Annual Inflation Rate Projections

13
9
9 7
5
I s : I
-- — —

Less than 2.5% 2.5% 3% 3.5% 4% 4.5% 5% 5.5% or more This type of
projection is not
m Pre-retirees and retirees ®FPs helpful or it varies

Similar to what was observed regarding annual inflation rate projections, pre-retirees

and retirees combined are more negative in their projections of inflation than FPs,
with 50% projecting rates of 4% of higher, compared to only 14% of FPs.

Source: 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk” studies



Public policy risks

Economic risks

Healthcare &
caregiving risks

Longevity & spousal
survival risks

Highly Concerned About Impact on Living Standard in Retirement

Government reducing Social Security income
Government reducing Medicare benefits

Tax increases

Inflation

Prolonged stock market downturn

Having long-term care costs

Having significant healthcare costs
Becoming a full-time caregiver

Outliving assets

Becoming widowed*

. 42%, 40,
42%
I 2 o,
329
2 439/
39%
1 510/
27%
N e 36
31%
e 4137/
- Teme
42%
12
I e 19%
20%
I 2 347/
19%
I o0,

m Retirees m Non-Retired Workers

Source: 2023 LIMRA Retirement Investors Survey: *Results based on all respondents. Among married/partnered
investors, 27 percent were concerned, compared with only 5 percent of non-married/partnered investors.

Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers. Investors were asked to indicate their level of concern about
the impact of each risk on their retirement living standards, using an 11-point scale, ranging from 0 (“no concern”) to 10
(“significant concern”). Percentages refer to the proportion of investors who answered 8, 9, or 10 on this 11-point scale.



Risk Taker by Generation

47%

37% S9%

33%
16%

Low Risk Taker Moderate Risk Taker High Risk Taker

28%

m Gen X ®Baby Boomer

The oldest of Gen X are within 10 years of retirement yet exhibit lower

levels of preparedness. However, they are more willing to accept risk
as a tradeoff for higher returns.

Source: 2023 Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk” studies

Risk Taker Items
(% Top 2 Box Agreement)

| am not a risk taker when it comes
to investing my money

To get ahead financially you
have to be willing to take
substantial investment risks

| am willing to take investment risks
if it could mean a higher return

19%

EGen X ®Baby Boomer

31%

37%

50%



Agreement with statement: “Having lifetime-guaranteed income gives people peace of mind

in retirement.”

2% 2% 4%
2% 1% 1% 1%
$100k—$249k $250k—$499k $500k—$999k $1M-$1.9M $2.0M+

4%
1%

Source: 2023 Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers.

m Strongly agree

® Somewhat agree

m Neither agree nor disagree
®m Somewhat disagree

m Strongly disagree

2%
1%

All



- Retirees are relying on guaranteed income sources to fund retirement and feel they get enough
income to cover their basic household expenses.

- Workers will be more reliant on DC plans and personal savings and anticipate having less income
from guaranteed income sources to cover basic living expenses.

- Households that work with a FP and have a formal written plan are more confident and better
prepared for retirement. Females are more likely to value GLI and working with a FP.

- People with a high level of retirement preparedness tend to be more satisfied in retirement.

- Economic risks (inflation and stock market returns) are more concerning to pre-retirees and Gen X
than Baby Boomers.

Source: 2023 Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 1,669 non-retired workers. Multiple responses allowed.



LIMRA’s Retirement Investors survey tracks the
perceptions, attitudes, behaviors, and financial
condition of retirees and non-retired workers age 40
to 85 in the United States. LIMRA has conducted a
version of this survey annually since 2012.

In July and August 2023, LIMRA engaged an online
panel to survey individuals who a) are primary or
shared financial decision makers in their households,
b) are aged 40 to 85, and c) have $100,000 or more
in household investable assets (which include assets
in IRAs and workplace retirement savings plans, but
exclude real property such as the value of
respondent’s residence). The survey, fielded by
Dynata, generated 4,500 responses: 2,831 retirees
and 1,669 non-retired workers.

Results were weighted to be representative of American
households in terms of age, household investable assets,
and retirement status. Weighting targets were drawn from
the 2019 Survey of Consumer Finances, adjusting for the
increase in financial assets between 2019 and 2023.

Please note that while the weighting procedure ensures
that the results are representative of American investors
meeting the sampling criteria in terms of these three
factors, other sources of bias and error exist in survey
research. For example, some consumers do not
participate in online panels, creating selection bias in
survey samples. Also, while results based on the full
sample have a margin of error of +/- 2% at the 95%
confidence level, results based on subsets will have
wider margins of error.
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2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

firees All Non-Retired
Workers
436 564

793
620
603
1,021
529
708
823
1,786
2,240

875
1,096
872
1,162
1,099
1,124
1,241
1,813
1,154

Pre-Retirees
(subset of workers)

373
536
369
512
626
518
799
892
1,086

Source: 2023 Retirement Investors Survey: Note: All respondents were aged 40 to 75, with at least $100,000 in household

investable assets. “Pre-retirees” are workers who are aged 50 to 75 and who plan to retire within 10 years.

1,000
1,668
1,716
1,475
2,183
1,628
1,832
2,064
3,599
3,394



1. Jackson Customer Research “Longevity Risk studies;”

Phase 1 involved 20 in-depth interviews in February and March of 2023
Three interviews were conducted with financial psychologists to explore how people interact with risk in general and how we
process issues related to longevity in a financial context
Six interviews were conducted with financial professionals who had more than five years of experience, were in a client-facing role,
and had demonstrated experience in retirement planning
11 interviews were conducted with retirement investors who each participated in household financial decision-making, had
experience working with a financial advisor, and had a minimum level of investable assets based on their life stage

Phase 2 of the study involved online surveys in June and July of 2023

1,009 individuals residing in the U.S. with the following characteristics:
«  Surveys completed from June 13 through June 22, 2023
Respondents were between 55 and 84 years of age
Participates in, leads, or makes household financial decisions
Of the respondents, 109 had assets of between $100,000 and $199,999, and 900 had assets of $200,000 or more
An oversample also was conducted of 207 consumers ages 85 and above

400 financial professionals residing in the U.S. with the following characteristics:
Surveys completed from June 12 through July 7, 2023
Three or more years of experience at a firm
A minimum $30 million in assets under management



2. Jackson Customer Research “Psychographics of Successful Retirement Outcomes study;” online survey fielded from June 8 to 23, 2023:

a. 1,001 pre-retired individuals residing in the U.S. with the following characteristics
Aged 43-70
Participates in, leads, or makes household financial decisions
Employed full or part-time
Homemaker but only if the spouse is working
A member of the household may be retired
Maximum of 250 that plan to rely 100% on social security as a retirement income source
Investable assets up to $2,000,000
Maximum of 35% who have investable assets <$100,000

b. 1,003 retired individuals residing in the U.S. with the following characteristics
Aged 65 or older
Participates in, leads, or makes household financial decisions
Retired 3 years or more
Maximum 10% with less than 5 years
Note: Spouse may still be working part-time
Maximum of 100 that rely 100% on social security as a retirement income source
Investable assets up to $2,000,000
Maximum of 35% who have investable assets <$50,000

DNC104874 09/23



Would consider converting a portion of assets or an additional portion of assets into
a lifetime-guaranteed annuity in retirement

63%
56% 57%
’ 53%
47% 46%
1% 43% 44% i
36%
28%
I 22%
40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80-85 Have FWP No FWP No FP, No FP, Has FP, Has FP, All

$100k-$499k  $500k+  $100k—-$499k  $500k+

Age Group Have FWP Use of FP X HH Assets

Source: 2023 Retirement Investors Survey: Based on 2,831 retirees and 1,669 non-retired workers.

Full question wording: “As you may know, annuities can provide an income stream that is guaranteed by an insurance company to last for your
life (or the combination of your life and your spouse’s life) in exchange for a premium. In the case of some annuities, individuals may no longer
have access to the assets invested in that annuity, only the right to receive income for life, or for a specified period. Would you be interested in
converting a portion (or an additional portion) of your assets into a lifetime-guaranteed annuity in retirement?”



OPTION 1 OPTION 2







